HEADQUARTERS SUBJECT AREA

POINTS OF CONTACT

                                 (04/2004)










	SUBJECT MATTER
	POINT OF CONTACT
	PHONE NUMBERS AND 

E-MAIL ADDRESSES

	Acquisition Guide
	Richard Langston
	202-585-8247
Richard.Langston@hq.doe.gov

	Acquisition Letters
	Jackie Kniskern
	202-586-8189

Jacquline.kniskern@hq.doe.gov


	Allowable/Unallowable Costs
	Terrence Sheppard
	202-586-8193

Terry.Sheppard@hq.doe.gov


	Alternate Disputes Resolution


	Robert Webb
	202-586-8264

Robert.Webb@hq.doe.gov

	Audits/DCAA
	Terrence Sheppard
	202-586-8193

Terry.Sheppard@hq.doe.gov


	Award Term
	Michael Righi 
	202-586-8175
Michael.Righi@hq.doe.gov


	Balanced Scorecard
Performance Measurement
	Steve Logan
	202-586-9048

Steve.Logan@hq.doe.gov


	Career Development & Training
	Cynthia Yee
	202-586-1140

Cynthia.Yee@hq.doe.gov


	Commercial Items
	Steve Zvolensky
	202-586-5936
Steve.Zvolensky@hq.doe.gov

	Competition
	Berta Schreiber
	202-586-5337
Berta.Schreiber@hq.doe.gov

	Construction
	Robert Webb
	202-586-8264
Robert.Webb@hq.doe.gov

	Contract Administration
	Jim Tower
	202-586-4294

James.Tower@hq.doe.gov

	Contract Bundling
	Steve Zvolensky


	202-586-5936

Steve.Zvolensky@hq.doe.gov 

	Contract Financing
	Michael Righi
	202-586-8175

Michael.L.Righi@hq.doe.gov



	Contractor Compensation Policy
	Rosemary Johnson
	202-586-4156
Rosemary.Johnson@hq.doe.gov


	Contractor Employee Health Benefits
	Ellen Leyba
	202-586-4156

Ellen.Leyba@hq.doe.gov


	Contractor Pension Benefits
	Jim Norris

Craig Whitaker 


	202-586-9022
James.Norris@hq.doe.gov
202-586-9019

Craig.Whitaker@hq.doe.gov


	Contractor Purchasing Council
	Cynthia Yee
	202-586-1140

Cynthia.Yee@hq.doe.gov


	Corporate Procurement Information Systems
	David Hoexter
	202-586-9062

David.Hoexter@hq.doe.gov


	Cost Accounting Standards
	Michael Righi
	202-586-8175

Michael.L.Righi@hq.doe.gov


	Cost Analysis
	Michael Righi
	202-586-8175

Michael.L.Righi@hq.doe.gov


	Debarment & Suspension
	Cynthia Yee
	202-586-1140

Cynthia.Yee@hq.doe.gov


	Departmental/IG/GAO Audits & Reports Tracking System
	Agustin Nunez
	202-586-3175
Agustin.Nunez@hq.doe.gov


	DEAR Rulemakings
	Richard Langston
	202-586-8247

Richard.Langston@hq.doe.gov


	Defense Priority Issues and Helium Reserves
	James Tower
	202-586-4294

James.Tower@hq.doe.gov


	Electronic Commerce
	Douglas Baptist
	202-586-0813

Douglas.Baptist@pr.doe.gov

	Electronic DEAR
	Richard Langston
	202-586-8247

Richard.Langston@hq.doe.gov

	Energy Saving Performance Contracts
	Richard Langston
	202-586-8247

Richard.Langston@hq.doe.gov


	Environmental/Waste Management/Recycling
	Richard Langston
	202-586-8247

Richard.Langston@hq.doe.gov


	Extend/Compete Process
	Thomas Brown
	202-586-3168

Thomas.Brown@hq.doe.gov


	FAR Cases/CAAC
	Denise Wright
	202-586-6217

Denise.Wright@hq.doe.gov


	Federal Demonstration Partnership
	Trudy Wood
	202-586-5625

Trudy.Wood@hq.doe.gov


	Federally Funded Research & Development Centers
	Richard Langston
	202-586-8247

Richard.Langston@hq.doe.gov


	Federal Supply Schedules
(MOBIS Awards)
	Steve Zvolensky
	202-586-5936
Steve.Zvolensky@hq.doe.gov


	Fee Policy - M & O Contracts
	Irma Brown
	202-586-8455

Irma.Brown@hq.doe.gov


	Fee Policy - Non-M&O Contracts
	Michael Righi
	202-586-8175

Michael.L.Righi@hq.doe.gov


	Financial Assistance
	Trudy Wood

Jacqueline Kniskern
	202-586-5625

Trudy.Wood@hq.doe.gov
202-586-8189

Jacqueline.Kniskern@hq.doe.gov


	Financial Assistance Advisory Council
	Trudy Wood
	202-586-5625

Trudy.Wood@hq.doe.gov


	Financial Assistance Guide
	Jacqueline Kniskern
	202-586-8189

Jacqueline.Kniskern@hq.doe.gov


	GWACS
	Stephen Zvolensky
	202-586-5936
Stephen.Zvolensky@hq.doe.gov

	Historically Underutilized Business Zones
	Stephen Zvolensky
	202-586-5936
Stephen.Zvolensky@hq.doe.gov

	Human Resources
	Stephanie Weakley
	202-586-4156

Stephanie.Weakley@hq.doe.gov


	Information Technology Policy -

Acquisition

	Denise Wright
	202-586-6217

Denise.Wright@hq.doe.gov

	Integrated Contractor’s Purchasing Team
	John Bashista
	202-287-1500
John.Bashista@hq.doe.gov


	Intellectual Property
	Robert Webb
	202-586-8264
Robert.Webb@hq.doe.gov


	Knowledge Management
	Paul Coombs
	202-586-4934

Paul.Coombs@hq.doe.gov


	Legislation (Procurement)

                    (Financial Assistance)
	Denise Wright

Jacqueline Kniskern
	202-586-6217

Denise.Wright@hq.doe.gov
202-586-8189

Jacqueline.Kniskern@hq.doe.gov


	Lobbying
	Richard Langston
	202-586-8247

Richard.Langston@hq.doe.gov

	M&O Policies
	Robert Webb
	202-586-8264
Robert.Webb@hq.doe.gov


	M&O Clause Matrix
	Stephen Zvolensky
	202-586-5936

Stephen.Zvolensky@hq.doe.gov


	Negotiation - M&O Contracts
	Thomas Brown
	202-586-9075
Thomas.Brown@hq.doe.gov


	Negotiation - Non M&O Contracts
	Michael Righi
	202-586-8175

Michael.L.Righi@hq.doe.gov


	Organizational Conflicts of Interest
	Robert Webb
	202-586-8264

Robert.Webb@hq.doe.gov


	Past Performance
	Richard Leotta
	202-586-9073

Richard.Leotta@hq.doe.gov


	Patent/Technical Data Rights
	Robert Webb
	202-586-8264

Robert.Webb@hq.doe.gov


	Performance-Based Incentives
	Irma Brown
	202-586-8455

Irma.Brown@hq.doe.gov


	Performance-Based Management Contracts
	Ed Simpson
	202-586-3168

Edward.Simpson@hq.doe.gov


	Performance-Based Service Contracts
	David Leotta
	202-586-1227

David.Leotta@hq.doe.gov


	Personal Property Policy
	John Carpenter
	202-586-4157

John.B.Carpenter@hq.doe.gov


	Procurement Evaluation & Review Team (PERT)
	Irma Brown
	202-586-8455

Irma.Brown@hq.doe.gov


	Procurement Integrity
	Stephen Zvolensky
	202-586-5936

Stephen.Zvolensky@hq.doe.gov


	Procurement Policy Advisory Group (PPAG)
	Denise Wright
	202-586-6217

Denise.Wright@hq.doe.gov


	Procurement Policy Flashes
	Robyn Sullivan
	202-586-8182

Robyn.sullivan@hq.doe.gov

	Property
	Pat Sigur
	202-586-4075

Patricia.Sigur@hq.doe.gov


	Protests
	Robert Webb

(Procurement)

Gene Cadieux

(General Counsel)
	202-586-8264

Robert.Webb@hq.doe.gov
202-586-6092

Gene.Cadieux@hq.doe.gov

	Purchase Card Program
	Richard Langston

Deborah Black
	202-586-8247

Richard.Langston@hq.doe.gov
202-287-1453

Deborah.Black@hq.doe.gov

	Research and Development
	Richard Langston
	202-586-8247

Richard.Langston@hq.doe.gov

	Risk Management
	Scott Geary
	202-586-9016

Andrew.Geary@hq.doe.gov


	Security/Foreign Ownership Control & Influence
	Robert Webb
	202-586-8264
Robert.Webb@hq.doe.gov


	Service Contract Act/Labor Laws
	Steve Zvolensky
	202-586-5936
Steve.Zvolensky@hq.doe.gov


	Simplified Acquisitions
	Richard Langston
	202-586-8247

Richard.Langston@hq.doe.gov


	Small Business
	Stephen Zvolensky
	202-586-5936

Stephen.Zvolensky@hq.doe.gov


	Small & Small Disadvantaged Business
	Stephen Zvolensky
	202-586-5936

Stephen.Zvolensky@hq.doe.gov


	Socioeconomic Issues
	Stephen Zvolensky
	202-586-5936

Stephen.Zvolensky@hq.doe.gov


	Source Selection
	Richard Leotta
	202-586-9073

Richard.Leotta@hq.doe.gov


	Subcontracting Policy
	Robert Webb
	202-586-8264

Robert.Webb@hq.doe.gov


	Supplier Quality Information Group
	Jim Tower
	202-586-4294

James.Tower@hq.doe.gov


	Unsolicited Proposals
	NETL -

John Augustine   
	412-386-4524

Augustine.@netl.doe.gov


	Utility Acquisitions
	Thomas Brown
	202-586-9075

Thomas.Brown@hq.doe.gov


	Value Engineering
	Michael Righi
	202-586-8175

Michael.L.Righi@hq.doe.gov


	Work for Others
	Scott Geary
	202-586-9016

Andrew.Geary@hq.doe.gov



